City of Probidence

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
—_.._‘—

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

No. 47
Approved January 23, 2023

RESOLVED, That the Members of the Providence City Council
hereby Authorize Approval of the following Contract Award by the Board of

Contract and Supply, in accordance with Section 21-26(b) (1) of the Code of

Ordinances.
DiCenzo, Inc. $835,750.00
(Parks Department)
I CITY COUNCIL
JAN 1 92023 | HEREBY APPROVE.
,__,_j") E£ND PASSED Iy
A GATEELEL mem anS!DENT Mayor

y umvg Mo MZ‘_&’ outer | [23 {2023




OFFICE OF THE INTERNAL AUDITOR.

e

December 12, 2022

Ms. Tina Mastroianni
City Clerk’s Office
City of Providence
25 Dorrance Street
Providence, RI 02903

Dear Tina:

I am writing to request that the following requested contract awards be submitted to the City Council and the
Finance Comumittee for approval:

o Parks Department:
* Award to Dicenzo, Inc for “Paul Grande, Jr. Parks Improvements™ in an amount not
to exceed $835,750.00 in accordance with the Code of Ordinances, Section 21-26

® ax

= Award to Artisan Concrete Services, Inc for “Neutaconkanut Park Skatepark
Expansion Design/build Services” in an amount not to exceed $649,500.00 in
accordance with the Code of Ordinances, Section 21-26 (b) (1);

*  Award to H.S.L. Construction, Inc for the “Design-Build Tensioned Fabric Shade
Structure for the City Center Rink” in an amount not to exceed $1,446,325.00 in
accordance with the Code of Ordinances, Section 21-26 (b) (1);

o Department of Public Property:
* Award to Agostini Construction, Inc for “Classical High School — School
Renovations, 770 Westminster Street, Providence, RI” in an amount not to exceed
$32,603,700.00 in accordance with the Code of Ordinances, Section 21-26 (b))

* Award to Maron Construction, Inc. for “Pleasant View Elementary School —
Interior and Exterior Renovations” in an amount not to exceed $15,727,000.00 in
accordance with the Code of Ordinances, Section 21-26 (b) (1)

OFFICE OF THE INTERNAL AUDITOR_BOCS



o Mayor’s Office ~ PVD Recovery Programs:
* Award to Mentor, Rhode Island for “Expanding High-Quality Mentoring
Opportunities” in an amount not to exceed $995,000.00 in accordance with the Code
of Ordinances, Section 21-26 (b) (1);

» Approval to pay Rhode Island Black Business Association and Inspiring Minds
for “ARPA Expanding Operational Capacity Grantees” in an amount of $150,000
and $20,011.28 respectively in accordance with the Code of Ordinances, Section 21-
26 (b) (2)

Sincerely,

Mty 47

Gina M. Costa
Internal Auditor

Ce: Brian F. Bymes, Deputy Superintendent of Parks
John — William Moore, Acting Director of Public Property
Bret Jacob, Director of PVD Recovery Programs
Alejandro Tirado, Director of Purchasing
James J. Lombardi, III, City Treasurer

OFFICE CF THE INTERNAL AUDITOR_BOCS



CITY OF PROVIDENCE
Jorge O. Elorza, Mayor
Pecember 7, 2022

The Honorable Jorge Q. Elorza
Chairman, Board of Contract and Supply
City Hall

25 Dofrance Street

Providence, R 02903

RE: Paui Grande Jr. Parks Improvements
MinuteTrag ID#: 38766 Minority Participation: 0 % MBE, 0 %WBE
Account Code(s):

1. 263-263-53401(ARPA)

Dear Mayor Elorza,

DATE OF BID OPENING: December 5, 2022
RECOMMENDED BIDDER & THEIR ADDRESS:
e Dicenzo Inc., PO Box 6287, Providence, Rl 02940
TOTAL AMOUNT RECOMMENDED: Total amount not to exceed $835,750.00

In response to our request for proposal regarding the above entitled, our department received
the following bid(s)
{Listed by low bidder first):

VENDOR NAME BASE (minimum TOTAL {final
reqs.} specifications)
1 | Dicenzo, Inc. $804,750.00 $835,750.00
) Site Tech $828,560.00 $891,8%0.00
3 | Central $886,222.00 $934,535.00
4 | Yard Works {Disqualified) $920,900.00 $961,400.00

DX] On the basis of said bids, we recommend the low bidder, as identified on LINE 1, whose bid
has met the specifications.

D On the basis of said bids, we recommend the bidder identified on LINE: . While not the
apparent low hidder, a review of the bids reveal that it is in the best interest of the City to
reject the low bidder. See the Explanation box below.

PROVIDENCE PARKS DEPARTMENT
1000 Elmweod Avenue, Providence, Rhode [sland 02907
Phane: 401-785-8450 | Fax: 401-941-5920
www.providenceri.gov




CITY OF PROVIDENCE
Jorge O, Elorza, Mayor

{1 On the basis of said bids, we recommend multiple bidders identified on LINES; A
review of the bids reveal that it is in the best interest of the City to utilize these bidders

together. See the Explanation box below.

Explanation:

Additional documentation to support the decision for this award is attached to this letter,

Respe by ted,
Brian F. Byrnes — Deputy Superintendent Financial Appreval:

Financial Approval:

Depart!mégﬁlubject Matter Expert: Brian F. Byrnes — Deputy Superintendent of Parks

By signing, the subject matter expert certifies the following: That the recommended vendor(s) is/are

the lowest, qualified bidder(s) with regards to the corresponding specifications. That all bids

corresponding to this award were reviewed for completeness and that the recommended bidder’s

submission is inclusive of all required documents.

.~

Bret }acob:'f)’ir-;ctor of PVD Recovery Programs

PROVIDENCE PARKS DEPARTMENT
1000 Elmwood Avenue, Providence, Rhode Island 02907
Phone: 401-785-9450 | Fax: 401-941-5920
www.providenceri.gov



1
S0°05LGES $ 1IPIRRY F218] JOU T § OMURRDY - DRIISNBING o
BET 5 6T 5 [ 5 00T 3 35 7 pISEGIpAH g wiesq
[T 3 DO'BLL k] o008 g CO'OYE'L 5 W By § 22~ AP, wnesds esriy g
DO0SL $ e H QU'00L 5 A0OTET E] Vi ] TEY BT P rag, $hIW (L) 54|
F00SL g 0aTis | % AOTRL 5 SGBTET 3 V3 /%3 50T ~ ERpdin: U0zpU=ponn i3
00°009 [ [T Q0GEL g 0CDTE T 5 V7 SN N ZY-GT~ APRi-Eing, SiBjd 298 7ga
/LT 5 06576 5 00056 $ QO'OYE"Y g V37 183 £-5T— JENI 163, BaUres ¥ Thihasey 154
00°08E 3 0G0EE § D' TRY $ O 5LE g V3 [ AE-0F Slepjnod deaspiin (vl ppy
0005 3 LN 00768 S GESZE S V37 ZkBE Wepnog sdEspue] (31 ¥ad
OPEILIT S B6°CED'BEY § QEOIS'SEL § OORESEL | 5 VA [ EATA, 09 VORIA WORsTS UEdicy a4
C0'O08ZE 3 OFOSLOL_§ D0'GIBYE S COOER0r  § W3 / Uil 353rET 054 5 10167 UEIoy rgd
G00SFaY & LT S0'STE'RE 5 H V3 [ §E0Y [ SYilsG Tediboy g
OD'OTTZE_ § OFDED'TE ¢ BODESTE - $ H V3 /37y i £ FEdGY P
[ QC0L0Z6L § 00Z0TEC S [ AT ¥ [esquiyedig izduwey by
GODOS I & OCBRSIT S BOOLBLL § GOSSEHE | %
G008 5 0GR S U8k B BOGE $ L3RI NI 12
Q0QDET § 0000B'T 5 00°HTT S a0 ans’t G Vi 7 SPFdE R 5 55 ATeS {p) 199
a0eoa’'e  § ondGLE % 00'ITH'S F 00'g66"s H Y3 [vnap Frepng |qel Ajulid #dt vgy Jowng {5} 194
0G089 5 co0pEE  § D0OTES H [EE] g V3 J JeNOA 93EDng 9igEL S{usid 3dj soliing {1 192
00GOEE S CUSIEE § DOGEEE 5 ourase’s s W3 ] TNNGH ROTHNG Seipuwy o) JOUING {E] g
DGO0EE § GH'0aEE 5 OGS [ ODUER L [ V3 7 T0ho 50nol3-i TaysUag ad] Joumg 1¢) 194
od'aeRT | 5 aoni0T S e S 6070007 5 V3 / RS 20035 HAAR PIBIPM Hob 133
0001L S 0056 5 €068 g 0053 H 317 ST HIM PPN RY 134
B0'0% § (13 5 Xzl 3 BE0L S £/ 910 snipTy 33=R1a0 531 154
00'05L S 00'05L H 00°eTT'S 5 GOGSL s 514 auois [ELowa 94
0L ¥ 00'EL € ZL56 $ 058 3 357 933G Jkap 063 $hUiInIG .7 rd
BHET [ 00T 5 0628 s 0067 S 35 TR0 prd 23s 0057 , b Phd
ace B (2 5 STL 3 (5K ] g 457 SHing 15npsUoT poRjigag 1By
OFE g 0’5 3 0L 0E H oSt [ &S 7 BRI valg
50°0E 3 DSEY $ 3553 5 oiHE s A 7 IRV M3 o0 TR
S0056°T ¢ GOSE0T 8 DaNES F GI0aL s 51/ 57ipvag G () Grd
QUDGE % goooE 5 0U0ER'T 3 00005 3 1/ 5345494 3 2 $5%]
£0'% 5 [iEx] $ Lty 5 [hyd % I/ wOUSp U URYD W3 GRY)
CODCEFY | & 00'stSg 5 BOGESEL 3 05005 ¢ H ST/ Vusindiihd AEjd 43 dgll
00'E g 6'S 5 TO0Y 5 08T $ 4174083 frmdited TUa) ng 43 inomes)
Us'T 3 06 H o9'0YY 5 [ 5 45 7 FUEDI A 93910 0] INOUIWINTE 58]
o0's 3 SES 5 055 5 05 S 1/ [OARGES toIa13 IO 155 g4
on's s 0i's § FEad 5 20T g 17 USirwioed GviLga
BRI
COGEP'T6 3 | CONOL'SHE § | DOLDTELG § | DO'SESPES 5 | O00IP'ESR  § | OWO68'IEY | § | GODSL56R  § | DR GRS L58  § | O0OSLSER  § SHHUTIY YU 101
006050y § | GODGERY § | OC'SBUT S| OD'ECEY $ | 000T&BZ 3| GOORLZY  § | ODOBDEE S | DOSRLES 51 D0GDOTE S |y
+ S O000EE 5| - ST 00TE & - | 06'0865T S| - 5 | 0659 51 - § 51,/ U1 |eldwmil 1§ Tulved 3i2a3uo] 191 - € # 3V BV
000OSDF [ OUDOY0F 5 [ O0'E8N'SY § | DO'GUR'GY § i e0'016RT [ Q00TEBY S GODOD'TE | 5| O000ETE §|GOTRRTE ¢ i §1/ €A1 ARjd 9NN 194 - € A |V PPV
- §onooteL 5| - HEEEIEEEE s [o000s'x §§ -~ HESE TS [ §1F Ve WAoN U6 S30TH b 21 - T WY PPV
G prg IRIISTY
GRS | ooreng’ozs & | 00'ZIZ'ONB § | OU'ELZOUN § | DODIS'ELY  § | o0'0dS'EEY  §cooslvdE § | fo'osLVie 5| 0d0sceoR 3 PR #5046 (€104,
GH'DOCOT_ § | 00'0DO'0T_ 5 | 00GOGTHY S | BOGGA'DT § [ CUD00OT 3 | CO'BUDOT & | BODOOOT § § C0GOD'CT S | D0'00G'AT & AraBupnoD
GI'D0&'0T6 S | GO ODGOLE 5 § 0D CLLBLE § | DUCLL 948 § | DUOSSGLS  § | QDOIS6TR 5 | D0OSLYGL §  QOOSLPGL & | CUOSLVGL 3 FEERT]
ELOL/T/Y plEY vady 41N EE £20Z/1/9 )k kg
% 0/0 % 070 %T1/0 %66 %0/Q LECYELT
ML nu.ammﬂ..m iy IC2MPHN Ye1D IIMPIY 18D pueqg pig
T TIR (L T T4 TTLH
| SR paes | SIOH pitA [l AR TR LR SILB BT R
| PR perniEy TR porAlpY PRy
OUGSLEEE 5
Aredioe, - vauy| GOOELEE &
LRI I A
T20T/5/2T TS WFRaINiL] Hivd A7 IPIEID Jived|
¥V INFNHIVILY




City of Providence

Rhode Istand
Department of City Clerk
MEMORANDUM
DATE: December 5, 2022
TO: Purchasing Director
SUBJECT: - PAUL GRANDE JR. PARKS IMPROVEMENTS -
DEPARTMENT OF PARKS
CONSIDERED BY: Board of Cornitract and Supply
DISPOSITION: VOTED: that all bids be referred to the Purchasing

Director for tabulation,

Dicenzo, Inc.

Yard Works, Inc.
Central Nurseries, Inc.
Site Tech Corporation

ce: Pur. Dir.
File

D s

- Aeting City Clerk



PROVIDENCE, RI

PAUL GRANDE JR.
PARK IMPROVEMENT

HONORABLE WENDY NILSSON,
JORGE ELORZA, SUPERINTENDENT OF PARKS
MAYOR

ISSUED FOR BID 11/7/22

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

PLANTING NOTES

1. BASE INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM GOOGLE EARTH, GIS, FIELD OBSERVATION.
ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS ARE TO BE CONSIDERED APPROXIMATE. NO
REGISTERED SURVEY WAS OBTAINED FOR THE PRODUCTION OF THE EXISTING
CONDITIONS PLAN.

. ANY ERRORS OR DISCREPANCIES ON THE DRAWINGS, SHOP DRAWINGS, AND
DETAILS ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTIOM OF THE OWMER'S
REPRESENTATIVE BEFORE THE WORK HAS COMMENCED,

3. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPOMSIBLE FOR FIELD VERIFICATION OF ALL LOCATIONS
AND DIMENSIONS. DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN LAYOUT DIMENSIONS OM PLANS
AND ACTUAL MEASUREMENTS IN FIELD ARE TO BE REPORTED TO THE OWHER'S
REPRESENTATIVE BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO
DEMOUTION OR INSTALLATION OF ANY PORTION OF THE SITE WORK .

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL STAKE OUT ALL LAYOUTS OF PROPOSED WORK FOR
APPROVAL BY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ESTABLISHING AND MAINTAINING
ALL CONTROL POINTS AND BENCHMARKS DURING CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING
BENCHMARK LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS AT CRITICAL AREAS. THE LOCATION
OF ALL CONTROL POINTS AND BENCHMARKS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE
OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

7. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ON THE PLANS AND DETAILS/SPECIFICATIONS, ALL
SITE CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND METHODOLOGIES ARE TO CONFORM TO
THE MOST RECENT VERSION OF THE RHODE ISLAND DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS (THE RHODE ISLAND DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE
CONSTRUCTION 20135 EDITION).

8. CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE LAWS
AND REGULATIONS REGARDING NOISE, VIBRATION, DUST, SEDIMENTATION
CONTAINMENT, AND TRENCH WORK.

9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE ALL SURFACES EQUAL TO THEIR ORIGINAL
COMDITION AFTER CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE. AREAS NOT DISTURBED BY
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE LEFT NATURAL. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE CARE TO
PREVENT DAMAGE TO SHRUBS, TREES, AND OTHER LANDSCAPING OR NATURAL
FEATURES, WHEREAS THE PLANS DO NOT SHOW ALL LANDSCAPING FEATURES.
EXISTING CONDITIONS tMUST BE VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR IN ADVANCE OF
THE WORK.

10. ALL UNPAVED AREAS DISTURBED BY THE WORK SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF
4-INCHES OF LOAM IMSTALLED AND SEEDED WITH GRASS SEED AS SHOWN ON
THE PLAM AND/OR DIRECTED BY THE LAMDSCAPE ARCHITECT. THE COMTRACTOR
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR WATERING ANY LOAM AND SEEDED AREAS UNTIL
LAWN ESTABLISHED AND BY THE LAl ARCHITECT
AND/OR OWHMER'S REPRESEMTATIVE.

11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REGULARLY INSPECT THE PERIMETER OF THE PROPERTY
TO CLEAN UP AND REMOVE ANY LOOSE CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS BEFORE IT
LEAVES THE SITE. ALL DEMOUTION DEBRIS SHALL BE PROMPTLY REMOVED FROM
THE SITE TO AN APPROVED DUMP SITE. ALL TRUCKS LEAVING THE SITE SHALL BE
COVERED.

'CONCRETE TRUCKS SHALL NOT BE WASHED ONSITE. ANY CEMENT OR CONCRETE
DEBRIS LEFT IN THE DISTURBED AREA SHALL BE REMOVED BY HAND AT THE
CONTRACTOR'S EXPEMSE.

IF ANY DEVIATION OR ALTERATION OF THE WORK PROPOSED ON THESE
DRAWINGS IS REQUIRED, THE CONTRACTOR IS TO IMMEDIATELY CONTACT AND
COORDIMATE WITH THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AND THE OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE.

14. AT THE END OF CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL
CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS AND SURPLUS MATERIAL FROM THE SITE. A THOROUGH
INSPECTION OF THE WORK PERIMETER IS TO BE MADE AND ALL DISCARDED
MATERIALS, BLOWN OR WATER CARRIED DEBRIS, SHALL BE COLLECTED AND
REMOVED FROM THE SITE.

15. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURING THE SITE FOR THE SAFETY OF
THE GENERAL PUBLIC AND TO PROTECT PROPERTY AGAINST VANDALISM AND
THEFT.

16. THE CONTRACTOR MUST OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED CITY, STATE AND FEDERAL
PERMITS.

17. THE PROVIDENCE PARKS DEPARTMENT ASSUMES NO RESPOMSIBILITY IF THE WORK
IS MOT INSTALLED AS PER THE PLAMS OR IF FIELD CHAMGES ARE MADE WITHOUT
THE KNOWLEDGE AND APPROVAL OF THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

»

-

B

&

1. THE SITE CONSTRUCTION FOREMAN SHALL BE DESIGMATED AS THE ON-SITE
PERSONNEL RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DAILY INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL
ESC MEASURES AND SHALL IMPLEMENT ALL NECESSARY MEASURES TO CONTROL
EROSION AND PREVENT SEDIMENT FROM LEAVING THE SITE.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ALL ESC MEASURES AS SHOWN ON THE DESIGN
PLANS AND AS DETERMIMED NECESSARY IN THE FIELD BY OWHNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ARE TO BEGIN. THESE
MEASURES SHALL BE CHECKED, MAINTAINED /REPLACED AS NECESSARY DURING
‘THE ENTIRE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD OF THE PROJECT. SUCH MEASURES SHALL
REPRESENT THE UMIT OF WORK. WORKERS SHALL BE INFORMED THAT NO
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY 15 TO OCCUR BEYOND THE LIMIT OF WORK AT ANY
TIME THROUGH THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD.

3. A MINIMUM SURPLUS OF 100 FEET OF EROSION CONTROL BARRIER (SILT
FEMCE&/OR SILT SOCK) SHALL BE STOCKPILED OMSITE AT ALL TIMES.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT THE ADJACENT AREA FROM SEDIMENTATION
DURING PROJECT CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS.

5. A CONSTRUCTION EXIT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO SHED DIRT FROM
CONSTRUCTION VEHICLE TIRES. THE COMSTRUCTION EXIT SHALL BE
REPLACED/CLEANED AS NEEDED TO MAINTAIN ITS EFFECTIVENESS.

6. THE LIMIT OF ALL CLEARING, GRADING AND DISTURBANCES SHALL BE KEPTTO A
MINIMUM WITHIN THE PROPOSED AREA OF CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL PHASE THE SITE WORK IN A MANNER TO MINIMIZE AREAS OF EXPOSED
sOlL.

7. ITI5 THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPOMSIBILITY TO MONITOR LOCAL WEATHER REPORTS
DURING CONSTRUCTION AND PRIOR TO SCHEDULING FARTHMOVING OR OTHER
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES WHICH WILL LEAVE LARGE DISTURBED AREAS
UNSTABILIZED. IF INCLEMENT WEATHER IS PREDICTED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
USE THEIR BEST PROFESSIOMAL JUDGEMENT AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ENSURING THAT NECESSARY EROSION CONTROL DEVICES ARE INSTALLED AND
FUNCTIONING PROPERLY TO MIMIMIZE ERCSION FROM ANY IMPEMDING
WEATHER EVENTS,

8. SOIL ESC MEASURES SHALL BE INSPECTED AND MAINTAINED ON A WEEKLY BASIS
AND AFTER EACH RAINFALL EVENT OF 0.25 INCH OR GREATER DURING
CONSTRUCTION TO ENSURE THAT THE ESC MEASURES ARE INTACT AND
FUNCTICNING PROPERLY. IDENTIFIED DEFICIENCIES SHALL BE CORRECTED
IMMEDIATELY NO LATER THAN 24 HOURS AFTER IDENTIFICATION.

9. SOIL STOCKPILES LEFT OVERMIGHT SHALL BE SURROUNDED O THEIR PERIMETERS

WITH SILT SOCK,

DISTURBED AREAS AND SLOPES SHALL NOT BE LEFT UNATTENDED OR EXPOSED FOR

EXCESSIVE PERIODS OF TIME SUCH AS THE INACTIVE WINTER SEASOM. THE

‘CONTRACTOR SHOULD PROVIDE APPROPRIATE STABILIZATION PRACTICES OM ALL

DISTURBED AREAS AS SOON AS POSSIBLE BUT NOT MORE THAN 14 DAYS AFTER

THE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY IN THAT AREA HAS TEMPORARILY OR PERMANENTLY

CEASED, TEMPORARY AREAS HAVING A SLOPE GREATER THAM 3:1 SHALL BE

REINFORCED WITH EROSION BLANKETS OR APPROVED EQUAL UNTIL THE SITE IS

PROPERLY STABILIZED. TEMPORARY SWALES MAY ALSO BE REQUIRED IF

DETERMIMED NECESSARY IN THE FIELD BY OW/NER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

11, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTAIN ALL SEDIMENT OMSITE. ALL EXITS FROM THE

SITE WILL BE SWEPT AS NECESSARY INCLUDING ANY SEDIMENT TRACKING. PAVED

AREAS SHALL BE SWEPT A5 MEEDED TO REMOVE SEDIMENT AMD POTENTIAL

POLLUTANTS WHICH MAY ACCUMULATE DURING SITE WORK.

ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT SHALL BE REMOVED FROM ALL ESC MEASURES AND

DISPOSED OF IN A PRE-APPROVED LOCATION BY THE CONTRACTOR.

DUST SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY WATERING OR OTHER APPROVED METHODS AS

NECESSARY.

s

Lo

.

1.

12.
13,

3

S

=

2

e

2.

ALL NEW PLANT MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO THE MINIMUM GUIDELINES
ESTABLISHED FOR NURSERY STOCK PUBLISHED BY THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION
OF NURSERYMEN, INC. IN ADDITION, ALL NEW PLANT MATERIAL FOR THE
PROJECT SHALL BE OF SPECIMEN QUALITY.

ALL NEW PLANTS TO BE BALLED AND BURLAPPED OR CONTAINER GROWN,
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANT LIST.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY ALL NEW PLANT MATERIAL IN QUANTITIES
SUFFICIENT TO COMPLETE THE PLANTING SHOWN OM THE DRAWINGS.

. ANY PROPOSED SUBSTITUTIONS OF PLANT SPECIES SHALL BE MADE WITH

PLANTS OF EQUIVALENT OVERALL FORM, HEIGHT, BRANCHING HABIT, FLOWER,
LEAF, COLOR, FRUIT AND CULTURE, AND ONLY AFTER WRITTEN APPROVAL OF
THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

ALL NEW PLANTS SHALL BE TAGGED AND APPROVED BY THE LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT AT THE MURSERY PRIOR TO DIGGING OR DELIVERY TO THE SITE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE AND VERIFY ALL EXISTING UTILITY LINES PRIOR TO
FLANTING AND SHALL REPORT ANY CONFLICTS TO THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.
STAKE LOCATIONS OF ALL PROPOSED PLANTING FOR APPROVAL BY THE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF PLANTING.
INDIVIDUAL STAKES SHALL BE PLACED FOR TREES AND SHRUBS. EDGE OF
FPLANTING BEDS SHALL BE PAINTED. NOTIFY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT 24 HOURS
PRIOR TO DESIRED APPROVAL.

ALL HEW PLANTS SHALL BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED DURING THE PERIODS OF
APRIL 1 = JUME 15 AMD/OR SEPTEMBER 1 - MOVEMBER 15 PER SPECIFICATIONS.

PREPARE ALL INDIVIDUAL TREE PITS AND SHRUB PLANTING BEDS TO A MINIMUM
DEPTH OF EIGHTEEN INCHES (18%) WITH SPECIFIED PLANTING mixX: 50%
SCREENED TOPSOIL, 40% EXISTING SOIL AND 10% COMPOST, BLEND COMPOST
INTO TOP 4" OF SOIL PLANTING MIX SHALL BE FREE OF LUMPS, STONES, PLANTS,
ROOTS, AND OTHER FOREIGN MATTER,

ALL SHRUB BEDS AND INDIVIDUAL TREE PITS SHALL RECEIVE THREE (3) INCHES OF
BARK MULCH PER SPECIFICATIONS. PERENNIAL AND GROUNDCOVER BEDS SHALL
RECEIVE TWO INCHES (27). PROVIDE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT WITH SAMPLE FOR
APPROVAL.

. ALL BURLAP, TWIME AND WIRE SHALL BE COMPLETELY REMOVED OR CUT AWAY

AT TIME OF INSTALLATION.
PRUNE TREES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS,

PLANT WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR ONE FULL GROWING SEASON FROM THE TIME
OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION,

LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REPLACING ALL
DAMAGED, STOLEN, DEAD, DECLINING OR LOST MATERIAL UNTIL COMPLETION
OF E PERIODS OR ODS.

IF NO IRRIGATION SYSTEM IS PLANNED, AN APPROPRIATE WATERING SCHEDULE
SHALL BE ESTABLISHED BY THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR FOR ALL PLANT
MATERIAL BASED UPOM PLANT SPECIES REQUIREMENTS AND PROVIDED IN
WRITING TO THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AND OWHNER FOR REVIEW AND
APPROVAL. THE APPROVED SCHEDULE SHOULD BE FOLLOWED UNTIL
COMPLETION OF PLANT MAINTENAMCE PERIODS OR WARRANTY PERIODS.

ALL YEGETATION AND DEBRIS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM PROPOSED PLANTING
AREAS PRIOR TO PLAMTING AND BACKFILLING. COMTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE
ALL WEEDS AND DEBRIS FROM SITE AS WORK PROGRESSES AND UNTIL
COMPLETION OF PLANT MAINTENANCE PERIODS OR WARRANTY PERIODS.

ALL AREAS TO BE SEEDED OR SODDED SHALL RECEIVE SIX INCHES (4") OF LOAM,
MEASURED AFTER INSTALLATION, PRIOR TO SEEDING.

ALL EXISTIMG LAWN AREAS DESIGHED TO REMAIN SHALL BE AERATED, FERTILIZED
AND OVERSEEDED, AS DIRECTED BY THE LAMDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

. IN ADDITION TO LOCATIONS DEFINED FOR SEED ON THE PLANTING PLAN, THE

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SEEDING AMY DISTURBED AREAS.

A DETAILED PLANT MAINTENANCE MANUAL SHALL BE ESTABLISHED BY THE
LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR FOR ALL PLANT MATERIAL BASED UPON PLANT
SPECIES REQUIREMENTS AND PROVIDED IN WRITING TO THE LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT AND OWNER FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. INFORMATION THEREIN
SHALL INCLUDE REQUIRED PRUNING SCHEDULE, FERTILIZING AND PROPOSED
INTEGRATED PEST MAMAGEMENT (IPM) AS MECESSARY. THE APPROVED
MAIMTEMANCE SHOULD BE FOLLOWED UNTIL COMPLETION OF PLANT
MAINTENANCE PERIODS OR WARRANTY PERIODS.

LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING CLOSE
COORDINATION WITH OW/NER, GENERAL CONTRACTOR, RELATED
SUBCONTRACTORS, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, AND ALL SITE WORK RELATED ITEMS.

——
JOHN JIGLIOZZI
CITY COUNCILOR PROVIDENCE
plag - velux - e
SHEET SCHEDULE
SHEET # NAME
L1 COVER SHEET
L2 EXISTING CONDITIONS/DEMOLITION PLAN
L3 GRADING PLAN
L4 MATERIALS PLAN
L5 LAYOUT PLAN
L6 PLANTING PLAN
L7 COMSTRUCTION DETAILS 1
LB CONSTRUCTION DETALLS 2
L CONSTRUCTION DETALLS 3
10 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS 4
LEGEND
it EXISTING GRADE EX. ASPHALT TO BE REMOVED
+ELET] PROPOSED GRADE § NEW 2" ASPHALT PAVING
——-wmm—=  EXISTING CONTOUR i NEW 4" CONCRETE PAVING

—— PROPOSED CONTOUR

@ @ EXISTING TREES

AAAA— TREE PROTECTION FENCE

—ii— LIMIT OF WORK

— SILT SOCK

NEW STONEDUST PATH

PROVIDENCE
PARKS DEPARTMENT
DALRYMPLE BOATHOUSE

ROGER WILLIAMS PARK
PROVIDENCE, RI 02905

COPYRIGHT [C) CITY OF
PROVIDENCE PARKS:
DEPARTMENT, ALL RIGHTS
RESERVED 2022.

N PART €F THS DOCUMENT W B2

DATE

3
i
m
24
P
L
=
L
=
2
o
3
=
I E:
W <9
L g
RV
5
oy
C 2¢
W ¥ =
> G
—
OMWM
£
O &c:
o NOV 7, 2022
o
s
s | L
il IR




TREE TRUNK PROTECTION DRIPLINE TREE PROTECTION
18" 1IN OVERLAP
EX. TREE P
o 2x2x36"
————— MINIAUM 12" WATER FLOW. HARDWOOD STAKE
P wﬂﬂwﬁoﬂﬁw; — 12" siLTsOXK 12 COMPOST-FILLED PROVIDENCE
e " SILTSOXX SILT SOCK
W/IRE OR 1 /2° STRAPFING il SHOWH ON PLAMNS PARKS DEPARTMENT
WOOD FRAMING: 2'X2° TO ey work /" AREATO 8E /" DALRYMPLE BOATHOUSE
2°%6" [NOMINAL) LUMBER o T i & STANDARD STEEL o AREA » PROTECTED ROGER S._;_.pmfw wﬂn
USE AIR SPADE OR HAND £ i i ook ac, woRK /* AREATO BE_/" EROVIRIRS, i
TOOLS FOR ANY EXCAVATION © WOOD OF MASTKC o AREA /" PROTECTED NOTES: p—
ADJACENT TO ROOTS SHOWTENCE PER 1. SILTSOCK SHALL BE SILTSOXX BY SoleR Ea cny of:
EXISTING GRADE ey FILTREXX OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PARTMENT Al
DEPARTMENT. ALL RIGHTS
EXISTING GRADE APPROVED EQUAL. RESEAVED 2022.
= .\I 2'x2%38" 2. FILL MATERIAL TO MEET MANUFACTURERS
HARDWOOD SPECIFICATIONS
STAKE 3. FOLLOWING CONSTRUCTION AND SITE
USE THIS DETAIL TO PROTECT THE TREE'S TRUNK IN STABILIZATION, COMPOST MATERIAL SHALL
SITUATIONS WHERE CONSTRUCTION IS IN GLOSE PROXIMITY PLAN VIEW SECTION VIEW BE DISPERSED ON SITE, IN LOCATION
SELECTED BY THE LANDSCAFE ARCHITECT.
1 TREE PROTECTION DEVICES M) SILT SOCK EROSION CONTROL
NTS TS
DEMOLITION PLAN SPECIAL NOTES i
A @l/ CANIEL AVENUE 7 g @ REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING PLAY EQUIPMENT
Vi .
g ((2  SAVE & PROTECT EXISTING SPINNNER
o
" ﬂm.}/ REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING CHAIN LINK FEMCE, REMOVE & STOCKPILE
"/ GATES (TO BE REMOVED BY OTHERS) z
a
g
n\uu-w. ADD/ALTERNATE #1: REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE 2
é \>"_/ BASE BID: NO WORK 5
3
T
G EXISTING TREES REMOVED BY OTHERS
R .
RS ~ N
N /ﬂﬂ%/ (5 ) REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING BENCHES
N " m
m ﬁ/, REMOVE & STOCKPILE EXISTING BENCHES, REMOVE & DISPOSE EX.
& ./ COMCRETE PADS
: o
= w
m 7 , REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE =
o=
C\” SAWCUT EX. BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASKETBALL COURT M m
—. L w
ﬁ ; STRIP TURF & TOPSOIL & EXCAVATE AS NEEDED =
Qg
(nm
10 ) REMOVE & STOCKPILE EXISTING EWF MULCH = 0o
o
— N =3
: (11 REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING SIGN & POSTS N oS
o { S Y E
1 e e B O oC w
/ ikl — TREE PROTECTION NOTE: INSTALL TREE TRUNK PROTECTION PRIOR TO < Y
12" DEMOLITION OF ASPHALT WALKS. INSTALL DRIPLINE PROTECTION FENCE — &
°|\ e|\ _/ FOLLOWING REMOVAL OF ASPHALT. COVER ANY ROOTS EXPOSED BY T .2
MERCY STREET REMOVAL OF ASPHALT WITH CLEAN FILL _— M
)
LU u
N a3
=z
DEMOLITION PLAN LEGEND DEMOLITION PLAN GENERAL NOTES O M ]
1. ALL SITE PREPARATION NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THiS PROJECT IS THE SOLE THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVING AL DEBRIS FROM THE INCOMPLETELY O INACCURATELY SHOWN, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE A V [na] M 5
N n——  LIMIT OF WORK T SAWCUT RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. SITE AND DISPOSING OF THE DEBRIS IN A PROPER AND LEGAL MANNER. RESPONSILE FOR MAINTAINHO ACCURATE RECORDS OF THE LOCATION [OR] §
2. ITIS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPGNSIBILITY TO COORDINATE WITH THE CONTRACTOR IS SPECIFICALLY CAUTIONED THAT THE LOCATION AND/ B Lo TN fop S D TR s LoD . 1 Z 2
~rmmsnmanssn TREE PROTECTION FENCE RAD EX. ASPHALT AND GRAVEL BASE PROVIDENCE PARKS DEPARTMENT STAFF TO DEVELOP A SUITABLE OR ELEVATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES AND STRUCTURES AS SHOWN ON ki =) an i
- DEMOLITION PLAM, WHICH WILL MINIMIZE PARK DISTURBANCE AND ALLOW THESE PLANS ARE BASED ON RECORDS OF VARIOUS UTILITY COMPAMIES, THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING ALL EXISTING UTILITIES Ma
SILT SOCK EROSION CONTROL E e — ALL FACILITIES TO REMAIN IN OPERATION DURING THE ENTIRETY OF AND WHEREVER POSSIBLE, MEASUREMENTS TAKEN IN THE FIELD. THIS IN WORKING ORDER AND FREE FROM DAMAGE DURING THE ENTIRE <L w0 i
=7 CONSTRUCTION. INFORMATION IS NOT TO BE RELIED UPON AS BEING EXACT OR COMPLETE. DURATION OF THE PROJECT. ALL COST RELATED TO THE REPAIR OF UTILITIES E o =
LR THE LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND STRUCTURES SHALL BE SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR, EXCAVATION REQUIRED
EXISTING CONTOUR REMOVE & STOCKPILE EWF MULCH o i n%nmi_hwzcmu.im n%vnﬂbaﬂ_mw._w“nmv_wzﬂm_.m mwm THE VERIFIED N THE FIELD BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO THE START OF WITHIN THE PROXIMITY OF EXISTING UTILITY LINES SHALL B DONE BY HAND. — —
D OLTION REMOVAL A RO I AlocATION CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR MUST CONTACT THE APPROPRIATE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING UTILITY LINE OR SR
«B7.20  EXISTING SPOT GRADE EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED REITS A STROICTURES NI URBOS KUY 0T LRNTED To MLWROUS: UTILITY COMPANY, ANY GOVERNING PERMITTING AUTHORITY IN THE CITY, STRUCTURES INCURRED DURING CONSTRUCTICN OPERATIONS AT NO COST 4
pmrpeilrppllcm logsad i e S st AND "DIGSAFE" (1-800-344.7233) AT LEAST 72 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY TO THE OWNER. =
BERMS, FENCES, BOLLARDS, POSTS, PLANTING BEDS, TREES, SHRUBS, UTILITIES, w_xmm%“wﬁﬂcﬂnﬁ%ﬁﬂﬂ_ohmﬂ»q_ﬁrﬁmwmﬂwﬂmﬂ___.._ue%mmwﬂfn- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS ACCESS AND OPERATION 20
DRAINAGE STRUCTURES AND ALL OTHER STRUCTURES SHOWN WITHIN THE i FOR SURROUNDING FACILITIES, AS DEEMED BY THE OWNER, AT ALL TIMES
CONTRACTOR TO RESOLVE CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE PROPOSED UITILITIES DI | SO
LIMITS, AND WHERE NEEDED, TO ALLOW FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION. ALL DURING DEMOLITION OF THE EXISTING FACILITIES.
ELEMENTS TO BE REMOVED WI)—.F BE UMNDERCUT TO SUITABLE MATERIAL AND AND FIELD-LOCATED UTILITIES AND SHALL REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO I, 56
formiopiicdiiitni g byt eyt i oo el THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY. THE OWHNER ASSUMES NO PRIOR TO DEMOLITION ©CCURRING, ALL EROSION CONTROL DEVICES AND
N ! EA AL EER RESPONSIBIUTY FOR DAMAGES INCURRED AS A RESULT OF UTILITIES OMITTED, TREE PROTECTIVE MEASURES ARE TO BE INSTALLED, oucuar L-2
SPECIFICATIONS. AiroviD.
MG
2_or 10




DANIEL AVENUE

TOC: BB.5S
BOC: BB.45

TOP LOG: 8%.25
BOT LOG: 88.00

(
g

-G()

~
L9020

PROVIDENCE
PARKS DEPARTMENT
DALRYMPLE BOATHOUSE

ROGER WILLIAMS PARK
PROVIDEMCE, RI 02905

COPYRIGHT [G) CITY OF
PROVIDENCE PARKS
DEPARTMENT. ALL RIGHTS

DATE

MERCY STREET

SCALE: 1"=10

z
..m
2
=
]
=
i}
=
2
a3
=3
Z <=
oC uw
v
MMW
o -2
RV
L
T
DE
< 232
< >
[
< 0gi
=%
oC 33
B g2
ooc s
il NOV 7, 2022
e 1"=10"
e
et L3
MG wQ:_l




DANIEL AVENUE

(5 PPRECAST CONCRETE 5' W OPEMING IN (25 12’ SERVICE GATE (2 4 HT. »wim;zcmu
N2/ paius cuks iDGE FERCE (MO GATE, TYP) \-10/ 19/ weibe wire L2/ Srone pust
MESHFENCE PATH (TYF)
\\l\/., \I\/, N
3 \ x
S | T 3 { { L I I & | I T
{ g B = . L PROVIDENCE
= . , , , it 5 - ¥ | ; PARKS DEPARTMENT
s DALRY#APLE BOATHOUSE
32 pumor & {19) FICHICTABIE T~ s N l_ ROGER WILLIAMS PARK
BENCHES ON EL/ =N ON CONCRETE PAD =1 PROVIDENCE, RI 02505
CONC. PADS = B
COPYRIGHT (€) CITY OF
P A [ PROVIDENCE PARKS
DEPARTMENT_ ALL RIGHTS
RESERVED 2022.
o 18 Er e B2
FOMPAN 7' H
27 FREESTANDING SUDE o —
KOMPAN 'GIGA FRISBEE'
CUMBING LOOP
[ ] EWF MULCH- 12° INUSE
ZONES, 4° I OTHER AREAS | m
r
18} kompan 2:8a¥ 111
® SWING SET
10 & A
{7 2x DUMOR &' BENCHES, 1 ® o=
o o / INGROUND MOUNT il z
® g . g
f —— 4 ° / " 2
= \\ mw_mn_pﬁ,m_._zzm» # ) o 2% &' BENCHES FROM J&ThY \ 3 1 s
R ) STOCKPILE, INGROUND =/ 2
C b MOUNT
g g
KOMPAN \
L2/ yosemne pLay o S \
STRUCTURE
g
ﬂ ADD/ALT #3: 18 @ COMCRETE PAD £ wq m
W/ MEMORIAL STOME NEZANE
m ] BASE BID: 18 @ STONEDUST PAD L
W/ MEMORIAL STOME M
< _\_.M_y MAULTIUSE GAME AREA, L
N . P = =19/ INSTALL AROUND EXISTING =
) 5w staslizzD . ADAHONETABE Bl BASKETBALL COURT ®)
g W)mxz‘m.ﬂﬂ \L2/ conCRETE PAD | &
] — o
" LANDSCAPE
= u_wmmwﬁn.mh HT. WELDED WIRE L7/ gouers (1ve) N W S
o~
/ BAZE B EXEERICE TOREMAN 1T} ADD/ALT #2: NATLRE PLAY AREA = o
a BASE BID: 14O WORK % z
wr
o < g
hY b4 O &
-1 =8
~ < wid
-_— 0y
— 2
) Tow R =z
fur]
< < >
L <
- cg{
@L, HI. wmifzhn:._u;zcmm (3 5 v stanmen srore (0 55 G, TRas recerTacie z m
N \weLOeo wike LT/ Z0nES, 4" IN OTHER AREAS L2/ pust patH (rvey \LT/ 511307 5@ COrIC. PAD (YP) A = T 3
MESH FENCE FBNIE 20§
KOMPAN COMBI 5 LI
N\ /NLE/ punt pirviess sTation MERCY STREET m - 2
M =
MATERIALS LEGEND o
NOV 7, 2022
= 7 mk 5
a ww.wﬂ._m%_:nﬂﬂncm“;n_.m o @ STABILIZED STONEDUST d\w) § 2" ASPHALT PAVING @ =10
) P 2 s T Ry
[©le) LANDSCAPE BOULDER ¢ 4" POURED CONCRETE —{r'7; 0 5 10 o [, A %50
N “ EQUIPMENT USE ZONE EWF MULCH I@ [ -N- Ferrdd L-4
C - e | Mo
SCALE: 1"=10" %4 N 5 = g




DANIEL AVENUE

— P-O.B. CORNER OF EX. FENCE PROVIDENCE
PARKS DEPARTMENT
DALRYMPLE BOATHOUSE

ROGER WILLIAMS PARK
- — PROVIDENCE, ®1 02905

=l |

AN COPYRIGHT (©) CITY OF

R27-6"

DATE

AT

nO, | Revision

CENTER OF PATH

ALGNED WITH
CENTER OF CIRCLE

: 3
i &3
v o
; =a
—_— O
X =
Z Ty
< Y
a T
. 2
=
° [relr3
A o - &
et L
: oy
2
=l
w
T— < >
O &z
; [O~R
Z 3
= <
L— P.0.B. CORMER OF EX. FENCE = a
m A 2
o 3
o~ d
MERCY STREET o
NOV 7, 2022
LAYOUT NOTES = it
1. ALLUNES AND DIMENSIONS ARE PARALLEL GR PERPENDICULAR TO THE LINES FROM WHICH THEY ARE MEASURED UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.
OPAG ] 0P COMTIPACTOD'S EQINPIMFRT AN ILATEDIA i Okl ARID VTR L LAITS OF WORK A HONRL Oobd THE B AR bID AS APPROWEDN BY THE OWARIER'S PEPP RITA DRIRIAY il
0o 5 10 20 | A I, 56
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE PLAN TO THE GWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO STARTING WORK. — L-5
4. ALL LAYOUTS FOR WALKS AND PATHS SHALL BE ADEQUATELY STAKED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND APPROVED BY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. S {‘ AFFROVED: 3
5. ALL SITE FURNISHINGS, BOULDERS, LAMP-POLES AND OUTDOOR FITNESS EQUIPMENT PLACEMENT TO BE APPROVED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. SCALE: T=i00 R g sl ErN T




PLANT SCHEDULE
KEY [ QTY [BOTANICAL NAME —  COMMONNAME | sizé | NOTES
TREES
AXC| 1 [Aesculusxcamea Fort McNair — _ PinkHorsechestrot 2.53°Cal | umBTO7 |
BHD| 1 |Betulanigra 'Dura-Heat' —  DuraHeatRiverBirch  ho-12'cumg  UMBTO7
T | 1 |L i —  TulpTres 22.5°Cal |_UMBTO7

MPF| 2z |Malus Prairie Fire' " PraiiieFire Crabapple | 2-2.6"Cal | LIMBTO7. PROVIDENCE
NSW| 1 |Nyssasylvatica "Wildfire' — ‘Wildfire Tupelo 2-2.5" Cal LMBTO7 PARKS DEPARTMENT
‘SEE SHEET L-1 FOR PLANTING NOTES DALRYMPLE BOATHOUSE

ROGER WILLIAMS PARK

DANIEL AVENUE PROVIDENCE, §1 02605

COPYRIGHT (C) CITY OF
PROVIDENCE PARKS

E

DATE

RFO).Z & SEED

DISTURBED AREAS

NO. | REVISION

R_.DE.. & SEED i

DISTURBED AREAS

PARK IMPROVEMENTS

o
<)
°S
‘. =t
o
[ Ly
i’
[
/ e g z
LOAM & SEED ! . 9
DISTURBED AREAS o W
& &
Ll =3
Z oy
_ =z
T < >
= L5
CE
e
20
<L @ :
O o
E0
NOV 7, 2022
T
17=10°

MERCY STREET




USE THIS EDGE DETAIL IN AREAS
ADJACENT TO EWF MULCH, SEE
PLAM FOR LOCATIONS

4" ORGANIC-LOCK PATHWAY
AGOREGATE COMPACTED

1O 3" DEFTH

FINISHED GRADE

LOAM & SEED EDGE OF
WALKWAY (TYP)

USE THIS EDGE DETAIL N AREAS
ADJACENT TO LAWM, SEE PLAN
FOR LOCATIONS

5* COMPACTED CRUSHED
AGGREGATE BASE

[Ilil’lll UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE

2% nwcmmhwcvm .

INSTALLATION NOTES:

1. PRE-WET ORGANIC-LOCK AGGREGATE BLEND IS THE PREFERRED METHOD OF INSTALLATION, THIS ENSURES THAT
ORGANIC-LOCK BINDER IS HOMOGENEOUSLY ACTIVATED BY WATER. IF PRE-WETTING IS NOT DONE AT THE QUARRY,
THE USE OF A FRONT-LOADING TRACTOR AND A WATER SOURCE CAN PRE-WET ORGANIC-LOCK PATHWAY
AGGREGATE ON THE JOB S[TE. SLOWLY ADD WATER TO THE ORGANIC-LOCK PATHWAY AGGREGATE AND TURN IT
OVER UNTIL —103 MOISTURE CONTENT (24 GALLONS PER IMPERIAL TON) IS ACHIEVED.

2. IF PRE-WETTING ORGANIC-LOCK PATHWAY AGGREGATE PRIOR TO SPREADING IS NOT POSSIBLE; SPRAY WATER
AFTER SPREADING THE ORGANIC-LOCK PATHWAY AGGREGATE AT AN EVEN RATE OVER THE ENTIRE SURFACE. 24-45
GALLONS PER 100 SQUARE FEET IS REQUIRED. USE A MOISTURE PROBE PENETRATING THE FULL DEPTH OF THE
ORGANIC-LOCK AGGREGATE LAYER TO ENSURE COMPLETE WATER SATURATION.

TS

@ STABILIZED STONEDUST PATH

STONEDUST PATH!
1" RADIUS OR CHAMFER
Sy PRE-CAST COMCRETE CURD,
L 30' INSIDE RADIUS

3\\1 FINISHED. EWF MULCH

' EFOXY-COATED DOWEL FOR
FINNING FIECES TOGETHER (TYF)

COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE

= UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE

NOTES:
1: FINISH GRADE OF STONE DUST PATH TO BE FLUSH WITHT.O.C,
2! REVEAL TO BE 2" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON GRADING PLANS

PRECAST CONCRETE RADIUS CURB EDGE
NTS

SIZE VARIES,

NATURAL WEATHERED BOULDER
WITHOUT SHARP CLEFTS OR EDGES.
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT TO TAG
PROTOTYPE FOR USE ORI SITE.

.\l FINISH GRADE [SURFACE TREATMENT VARIES)

1/3 THE HEIGHT OF BOULDER SHALL
BE BURIED BELOW/ FIrSH GRADE

i
v”_h_l,| UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE

BOULDER QUANTITIES

NOT INCLUDING ADD/ALT #2):
8 £24-30Wx £30-36'L x 24-30°H = 4
L £30-96'W x £36-42'L X 30-06'H = &

LANDSCAPE BOULDER
NTS

' WIDE x §' DEEP HAND TOOLED
COMIROL JOINT, MAXIMUM 5' APART
DISTRIBUTED UNIFORMLY ON PAD

A
CONTROL JOINT

FINISHED GRADE TO BE FLUSH WITH
TOP OF PAD [TYP)

ROUNDED, TOOLED EDGE (TYP)
4" 4000 PS] AIR ENTRAINED CONCRETE, W/
v\| LIGHT BROOM FIMISH, SEE SPECIFICATIONS
I

FIBERGLASS ADMIXTURE REINFORCEMENT

6" COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE

‘eIl RECOMPACTED SUBGRADE
195% ST0. PROCTOR)

4" POURED CONCRETE PAD

NTS

/— FINISHED GRADE

FYVVIIVOUVYY VI punieeren woOD FIBER MULCH,
AUST COIAPLY WITH ASTA
STANDARDS: FI292 FOR IMPACT
ABSORBPTION, F2075 FOR MATERIAL
FURITY AND F1951 FOR WHEELCHAIR
ACCESS.

AL AR LA RE LR A AN

*NOTE:
12° MIN DEPTH OF MULCH IN PLAY & FITNESS EQUIPMENT USE ZONE. 4* MIN DEPTH EVERYWHERE ELSE.

ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER (EWF) MULCH

NTS

ALL METAL
COMPOMNENTS
PAINTED BLACK (TYP
2°%3" MO IPE 545 EE
SLATS (TYP)

£ b 17ax12" STEEL
= = SURFACE MOUNT (5-2),
._ g __ INSTALL PER

= MANUFACTURER'S

SPECIFICATIONS.
" DIA. SCREW HOLES

S-1 EMBEDMENT, INSTALL
PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS.

4000 PSI POURED
CONCRETE FOOTING

4" POURED CONCRETE
PAD, SEE DETAR 4

SURFACE MOUNT

I1I 4" COMPACTED GRAVEL BASE
UrIDISTURBED SUBGRADE

IN-GROUND EO_._Z._.

6L IPE BENCH W/ BACK

NTS

LOAM & SEED EDGE OF
PAVING (TYF)

MEW 2' ASPHALT WEARING

4—— SLOPE TO DRAIN TOWARDS LAWH COURSE, 9.5 HMA OR PER SPECS

8° COMPACTED
AGGREGATE BASE (TYP)

UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE

2" BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVING

NTS

BOULDER WITH FLAT,
SLOFIMNG FACE, APPROVED
BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

MEMORIAL PLAQUE [BY OTHERS)
' FOAM EXPANSION JOINT
AROUND BOULDER

ADD/ALT #1: 4" POURED
COMCRETE, SEE DETAIL 4
BASE BID: STOMEDUST, SEE DETAIL 3

S 6" COMPACTED GRAVEL BASE

INSTALL BOULDER ON
GRAVEL BASE BEFORE
POURING CONCRETE (TYP)
UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE (TYP)

MONUMENT STONE SET IN CONCRETE

NTS
247 DOME LID IS STAMPED STEEL FOR
SIRENGTH AND RIGIDITY, FEATURES
A UGHTWEIGHT AMODIZED DOOR
e FLAP, HINGED AT TOF CENTER WITH
Ay HARD FLASTIC SURROUND.
2 —

30"x30" CONCRETE PAD

1* TOOLED EDGE
ARQUND PERIMETER
OF PAD

ANCHOR HOLE (TYF)

ELEVATION

ZD._.mm

SEE DETAIL 0 FOR CONCRETE PADUMIT SHOULD BE SECURED TO CONCRETE PAD
USING THE FOUR (4) ANCHOR HOLES,

2, PRODUCT MANUFACTURED BY THE CARY COMPANY, PART# :26BTRS/ETRS5/DL32,
COLCR :BLACK, MATERIAL :STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL

3. METAL WRAP: %' @ GAUGE EXPANDED

4. VERTICAL SUPPORT BANDS: 12 GAUGE

5. HORIZONTAL SUPFORT BANDS: 12 GAUGE FORMED

55 GALLON TRASH RECEPTACLE

NTS

PROVIDENCE
PARKS DEPARTMENT
DALRYAMPLE BOATHOUSE

ROGER WILLIAMS PARK
PROVIDEMCE, Rl 02905

COFYRIGHT (C) CITY OF

DATE

REVISION

NO.

PAUL GRANDE JR. PARK IMPROVEMENTS

115 DANIEL AVENUE, PROVIDENCE, Rl 02909

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS 1

i
:
§
:
&
z
é
oaie =
MOV 7, 2022
—
NTS
DRAWH BY, SEE NO.
(1)
o L7
MO
7 ot 10




CONC. ANCHORS PER MANUFACTURER'S |!.|.l.ﬂ 1

FIBER REIMFORCED POURED COMNCRETE

IPE 545 BOARDS (TYP)

SURFACE MOUNT 5-2 (TYP)

IPE S45 BOARDS (TYP)

SURFACE MOUNT 5-2 (TYP)

RECO

CONC. AMCHORS PER 752Cm>n._.r_m$.m|1“. L5

IONS (TYP)

PAD (DETAIL &, SHEET L-6)

=%

95

[ I

SURFACE MOUNT

samve N

S 0 ———

12— 47— 12' 3k

SIDE ELEVATION
i 6'L IPE PICNIC TABLE - SURFACE MOUNT
& onm
10.8°
E— 410" —
[ Sl
o) @
T POINT OF
b BEGINNING
1 01
I
T o
e
108

KOMPAN "YOSEMITE' FOOTING PLAN

FOOTING LAYOUT

15—

10-
LI

4 240 -17

SAND PLAY AREA DETAIL

RECOMMENDATIONS (TYP)

FIBER REINFORCED POURED CONCRETE
PAD (DETAIL &, SHEET L-6)

£ 95° +
C — NOTE: ADA MODEL SHOWN,
SPACING OF BOLTS
DIFFERS ON STANDARD
r " MODEL, SEE
W MANUFACTURER'S DETAIL
SURFACE MOUNT
/" s20vm
T A——— a7 ——A]
85" 3o0°
4 SIDE ELEVATION

B'L ADA ACCESSIBLE IPE PICNIC TABLE - SURFACE MOUNT

@z.—m

EQUIPMENT POST [TYP)
FINISHED GRADE (TYP)

— EQUIPMENT POST (TYP)
FINISHED GRADE (TYP}

12° EWF MULCH [TYP) 12" EWF JAULCH (TYP)

COMPACTED GRAVEL
BACKFILL (TYP)

4D00 S| CONCRETE
FOOTING
UNDISTURBED
SUBGRADE [TYP)

COMPA
BACKFILL

UNDISTURBED
‘SUBGRADE (TYP)

POST FOOTINGS - NO CONCRETE CONCRETE POST FOOTINGS

TIMBER TO BE OAK OR BLACK LOCUST

12.18" @; BARK REMOVED BY HAND,
R AND SAND CUT ENDS (TYP)

15-18° x 5L LOG LAID HORIZOMTALLY

(SEE PLAN FOR LOCATIONS)
FINISHED GRADE

&* COMPACTED CGRAVEL BASE

URIDISTURBED SUBGRADE

TIMBER TO BE OAK OR BLACK LOCUST
12-18" @; BARK REMOVED BY HAND,
ROUTER AND SAND CUT EFMDS (TYP)
MATURAL WEATHERED, ROUNDED BOULDER
‘WITHOUT SHARP CLEFTS OR EDGES

FINISHED GRADE
9° CLEAN, WASHED PLAY SAND

MOM-WOVEN GEO-TEXTILE, €UT
OPENINGS FOR TIMBER

_M _ WMIBI‘ 'UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE

{ TIMBER SAND PLAY AREA

NTS

108"
71"
@l @l
_r Py I\y Z v.v.“
. |
14 ’
N r_. u_. .—_. ﬁrv i :.f__ .
B Y
5 ey ...
NOTE: HEIGHT AND l— @ At g
APPROVED IN THE N 4
FIELD PRIORTO
INSTALLATION

i xoz_v_pznoz.m._m_.._._.zmMmm._.b._._oZ_..OO._._zm1P>z
NTS

. i y |
oyl = v 3
b A | ,_

UNDISTURBED

SECTION ELEVATION

~ KOMPAN SLIDE W/ NET LADDER FOOTING PLAN
14—

FINISHED GRADE (TYP)

w7 v u—— EQUIPMENT POST (TYP)
BFGE 12" EWF MULCH (TYP)

i

i SFESL COMPACTED FILL (TYP)
[ L 18°426°x20° 4000 PSI POURED
200 COMNCRETE FOOTING [TYP)

- 6* COMPACTED GRAVEL BASE (TYP)
SUBGRADE (TP}

e

FOOTING 43a SECTION

@ xo§v>z~.m><ms._zmmm._._uao._._zmvw}z
NTS

Vv
e

[ S—
vy

=

TR Te- 1T

e :

=] :m_._m_mwu,ll[

NOTE:
1.5EE DETAILS 24-26 FOR FOOTING LAYOUTS
2.FOOTINGS 2 & 13 DO NOT REQUIRE CONCRETE

ﬁ W KOMPAN COMBI 5 FITNESS STATION FOOTING DETAIL
NTS

./ 4000 PS| POURED

COMCRETE FOOTING [TYP)

EQUIPMENT POST TYP)
FIMISHED GRADE (TYP)
qﬁ 12" EWF MULCH [TYP)
COMPACTED FILL (TYP)
—F— 4000 PSI POURED

~  CONCREIE FODTING (TYP)
&' COMPACTED GRAVEL BASE (TYP)

SUBGRADE [TYP)

FINISHED GRADE (TYP)

EQUIPMENT POST (TYP)
12" EWF MULCH (TYP)

COMPACTED
COARSE FILL (TYP)

4000 PSI POURED
COMNCRETE FOOTING
(YR}

6" COMPACTED
GRAVEL BASE (TYP}

UNDISTURBED
SUBGRADE (TYP)

PROVIDENCE
PARKS DEPARTMENT
DALRYMPLE BOATHOUSE

ROGER WILLIAMS PARK
PROVIDENCE, RI 02905

COPYRIGHT (C) CITY OF

BOUBIEE

NO. | REVISION

PAUL GRANDE JR. PARK IMPROVEMENTS

115 DANIEL AVENUE, PROVIDENCE, RI 02909

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS 2

£
:
]
4
H]
oare
NOV 7, 2022
AL
NTS
RAWH BT BT
I, 56
oKD/ &
mex| L8
MG
8 o 10




SECTION VIEW

109"

t— 57—

198"

13.9"

f— &"-10" ——

f—— 510"

ke
3.7 —t

=t

2.7"Wr2'7"Lx1"-B'D

3500 PS| COMCRETE FOOTING
SEE ADJACENT PLAI ACCESSORY
FOOTING LAYOUT

5-3"Wx5-3"Lx2-4°D 3500 PSI

13.9"

198"

KOMPAN 'GIGA FRISBEE' FOOTING PLAN

©

NTS

CONC. FOOTING W/ 10°0
SCH 4D PVC SLEEVE IN CENTER
(TYP, INNER RING, 4 TOTAL)

1-8°Wx1-8'Lx1-8°D

3500 PS| CONCRETE FOOTING
(TYP, 12 TOTAL)

SEE ADJACENT PLAN
ACCESSORY FOOTING LAYOUT

49" Wxd'-9"Lx2"-4"D 3500 PSI

POST FOOTING LAYOUT

CONCRETE FOOTING W/ 10°0
SCH 40 PVC SLEEVE IN CENTER
(TYP, OUTER RING, 8 TOTAL)

EQUIPMENT POST (TYP)
_—— FINISHED GRADE (TYP}

12° EWF MULCH (TYP)

ACCESSORY CABLE (TYF)
FINISHED GRADE (TYP)

" EWF MULCH (TYP)

COMPACTED GRAVEL BACKFILL COMPACTED GRAVEL
3500 PSI CONCRETE FOOTING aion
. L= 3500 PSI CONCRETE
10°@ PVC SLEEVE W FOOTING
_.mﬂ.;cw;ﬁu IM PLACE b A ] UNDISTURBED
i 47 INSTALLATION PLATE 200 SUBGRADE (TYF)
UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE (TYP)
ACCESSORY FOOTING DETAIL
CONCRETE POST FOOTING DETAIL SCALE: y'=1-0°
SCALE: =10
.
(I
.~
-~

— 2722
=180
3500 PSI
CONCRETE

PROVIDENCE
PARKS DEPARTMENT
DALRYMPLE BOATHOUSE

ROGER WILLIAMS PARK
PROVIDENCE, RI 02905

COPYRIGHT (C) CITY OF
PROVIGENCE PARKS
DEPARTMENT, ALL RIGHTS
RESERVED 2022.

0 A G THE DCOUVENT A B
REFFCOLC D, ETOAD FUA FETHIEVAL
SYSTEM G TRASAATT D 1 A% FEAM O

DATE

NO. [ REVISION

ity

177

96"
.11
103"
1010
122"

p———— 53"

188"

242"

256"

26'.5
74

294"

2910°
32

3450
ACCESSORY FOOTING LAYOUT

™
W
i
—
< W
[l
Ew
[
g
< =8
¥ E
O ¥z
b= £
O ¢
DHV.
=g
oC By
= Z2
Iz,
Z 0¢g;
Q32
(=]
s¥1}
gl
. WOV 7, 2022
—
S
S| L9
i 9 or 10




EXISTING ASPHALT
BASKETBALL COURT (TYP)
EQUIPMEMT POST (TYP)
FINISHED GRADE (TYP)

NEW 2° ASPHALT WEAR
COURSE (IVP)

GRAVEL (TYP)

4000 PSI

CONCRETE

FOOTING
UNDISTURBED:
SUBGRADE

(Tre)

@ @ (@

EQUIPMENT POST (TYP)
FINISHED GRADE (TYP)
NEW/ 2° ASPHALT WEAR
COURSE (TYP)

GRAVEL (TYP)

4000 PSI

COMNCRETE

FOOTING
UNDISTURBED
SUBGRADE

(TP}

EQUIPMENT POST (TYF}
FINISHED GRADE (TYP)

HEW 2" ASPHALT WEAR
COURSE (TYP)

y e so00ps

= COMCRETE
il FOOTING

|54

: i

THRCLULLS fﬁffjj

FOOTING LAYOUT PLAN
b KOMPAN MULTI-USE GAME AREA FOOTING PLAN

y UrDISTURBED
SUBGRADE
24" — ey

CONCRETE POST FOOTINGS

£
A5
A
T

NTS
GRASS SEED MIX
30% IMPROVED PERENNIAL RYE
30% TURF TYPE TALL FESCUE
35% CHEWINGS FESCUE
5% MINIATURE OR DUTCH WHITE CLOVER

REMOVE ALL DEAD, DAMAGED, DISEASED AND
CROSSING BRANCHES.

GUY WEBBING ATTACHED NO HIGHER THAN § AND
MO LOWER THAN § THE HEIGHT OF THE TREE.

(3) 2'X2" HARDWOOD STAKES. DRIVE 3' INTO
GROUND OUTSIDE OF ROOTBALL WITH AT LEAST &
EXPOSED HEIGHT.

CUT AWAY SOIL TO EXPOSE ROOT FLARE.

INSTALL ROOTEALL 1* ABOVE FINISH GRADE.
AGED SOFTWOOD BARK MULCH 3 Min;

DO NOT MULCH ANY CLOSER THAN 8" TO TRUNK.
CUT ROPES AT TOP OF BALL; REMOVE TOF 1/3 OF
BURLAP & BALL CAGE; NON-EIODEGRADABLE
MATERIALS TO BE REMOVED.

85% COMPACTED BACKFILL MIX OF

EXCAVATED SOIL & COMPOSTED LOAM

HYDROSEEDED TURF palX.
FirISH CRADE

FINELY GRADED HIGH
QUALITY LOAM, SCREENED
TO REMOVE STONES

UrDISTURBED SUBSOIL

HOTES:

1. USEAPROCESSED WOOD FIBER MULCH OR WOOD/PAPER BLEND

2. ADD DOLOMITIC LIME AND 18-24-12 STARTER FERTIUZER TO LOAM PRIOR TO
HYDROSEEDING

3. “DEPTH OF LOAM MAY BE LESS THAN &' IN AREAS OF TRANSITION
(FEATHERING) TO EXISTING LAWN AND FOR REPAIR TO DISTURBED AREAS.

“ DISTURBED AREAS TO BE AERATED, TOP-DRESSED W/ LOAM & SUICE-SEEDED.

@ LOAM & HYDROSEED
NTS

UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE.

DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING
NTS

T 73" ocC. J
f—— 70" (WIDTH OF PANEL) —— = POST CAP (TYP)

& L1 L 1°x1" 18 GA STEEL TUBING TOP
= AND BOTTOM
M i \— 14FR-SUPPLIED BRACKETS (TYP)
- N I— 2} 12 Ga. 5Q. STEEL POSTS (TYP)
w Fd ld—— MFR-SUPPLIED CLIPS (TYP)
¥ oa N = 6 GA. STEEL HORIZONTAL {TYP)
” b L 4 GA. STEEL VERTICAL (TYP)
o
-3 ' FINSHED GRADE
ie |
TOP OF FOOTING AN 37 BELOW
OSOQIOJ-MNM_WH_QZ FINISHED GRADE [TYF)
CROSS- SECTION z
H
g

6" COMPACTED GRAVEL BASE

3 S UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE
SECTION ELEVATION

@ 4 HIGH BLACK WELDED WIRE FENCE

HTS

ADIUSTABLE 578" HEAVY
DUTY J BOLT HINGE W/ PLATE
MOUNT TYP,

ILL 3/4° @ HOLE FOR BOLT
TP,

DRILL 3/8° @ HOLE FOR

HOTE AL WELDING TO BE GROUND
SMOOTH, PRIMED AND PAINTED
FACTORY BLACK INCLUDING BARE
METAL AREAS SUCH AS DRILL HOLES

BOLTS TYP.

12 ¥

PANEL CUT TO FIT, DRILL HOLES HEAVY DUTY STRONG

FOR EXCESS 6 GA WIRE TYP. ARM LATCH .

. " TYP
ey b {
R LA
|
™ —~ 1A
N, I LA

ST

muan|l wnm
N 4

ADJUSTABLE 5/8" HEAVY
DUTY J BOLT HINGES W/
WIASHERS, TYP

2" SQUARE S10CK,
POWDERCOATED TO MATCH
FENCE WELDED TO FRAME,
™.

1l

1 #1° FLAT STOCK WELDED TO

2 UPRIGHT. TACK WELD TO
PANELIN 3 SPOTS. PAINIED
FACTORY BLACK ON 8OTH
SIBES TV,

/2° SQUARE U-CHANHEL
1" LOCKABLE BROP ROD

2§ SQUARE POST, TYP.

@lﬁ. WIDE BLACK WELDED WIRE SERVICE GATE
TS

PROVIDENCE
PARKS DEPARTMENT
DALRYMPLE BOATHOUSE

ROGER WILLIAMS PARK.
PROVIDENCE, I 02905

MDLMERE

DATE

nO. | REVISION

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

PAUL GRANDE JR. PARK IMPROVEMENTS

115 DANIEL AVENUE, PROVIDENCE, Rl 02909

FILE: Pasl Grasse_PLANS g

DTt

NOV 7, 2022
2T

NTS
CEAVIN Y ey
1,56
o -
sem | L-10
MG

10_or 10




